GOVERNMENT OF INDIA U.T. ADMINISTRATION OF DAMAN & DIU, DEPARTMENT OF TOURISM, DAMAN.

NO. 4/209/JDT/2014-2015/(Part)/303

Dated: - 21 / 11 /2014

TENDER NOTICE

On behalf of the President of India, the Deputy Director of Tourism, Daman hereby invites sealed tenders superscribing as "TENDER FOR SELECTION OF AN OPERATOR FOR ADVENTURE SPORTS ACTIVITIES AT JAMPORE BEACH, DAMAN" for a period of 5 years on lease basis on behalf of the Tourism Department, Daman.

"Adventure Sports Center at Jampore Beach, Moti Daman, Daman at the upset price of Rs. 20,000=00 Per Month".

Tender Form alongwith the Terms & Conditions will be available from the Office of the Deputy Director of Tourism, Tourism Department, Daman during office hours on any working day from 20/11/2014 to 12/12/2014 on payment of Rs. 1000/- as Tender Fees. (Non- refundable).

The tenderer will also be allowed to operate their own Adventure Sports equipments as per conditions No. 4 of the Terms & Conditions.

The tenderer has to submit plan for promotion of Adventure Sports at Jampore Beach, Moti Daman as per condition No. 6 of the terms & conditions.

Cont...

Tender duly filled in all respect alongwith the Earnest Money Deposit of Rs. 1,00,000/- in form of Fixed Deposit Receipt/Demand Draft only from any Nationalized Bank drawn in favour of Deputy Director of Tourism, Tourism Department, Daman duly signed by the tenderer in token of acceptance of terms and conditions should reach the Office of the Deputy Director of Tourism, Tourism. Daman on or before 3:00 Department 12/12/2014. The tender duly filled up shall be submitted in two phases. The First shall be the Technical bid & second will be Financial Bid. The Technical Bid should contain the proposed drawing, technical expertise, experience, proof for similar assignment handled in the past and other relevant details as a technical bid in the format Part A will be opened on the same day i.e. on 12/12/2014 at 4.00 P.M. in the chamber of Deputy Director of Tourism, Daman, if possible in the presence of available tenderers. The technical bid shall be opened first. After Scrutiny of technical bid, financial bid shall be opened.

Right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason thereof is reserved with the Director of Tourism, Daman.

Deputy Director of Tourism,

Daman